PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
N			lame	Execution Date				
EMBE Enterprises, Inc.				05/13/2013				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	e: Specialty House of Creation, Inc.							
Street Address:	1568 Jesse Br	1568 Jesse Bridge Road						
City:	Pittsgrove	Pittsgrove						
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	NEW JERSEY						
Postal Code:	08318	08318						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3								
Property Type			Number					
Patent Number: D626		D62618	6184					
Patent Number: D6658		D6658	54					
Patent Number: D6658		D6658	³⁵					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
Fax Number:	8167561	999						
Correspondence will be	sent via US Ma	il when	the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		\$120.00			
Phone:	816-756-				\$12			
Linai. Sprauli@kilgeralukilger.com								
Correspondent Name: Steven J. Braun, Krigel & Krigel, P.C. Address Line 1: 4550 Belleview Avenue								
Address Line 1: 4550 Belleview Avenue Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64111								
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Steven J. Braun					
Signature:			/Steven J. Braun/					
Date:			05/20/2013					
			This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).					
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment of patents - EMBE to Specialty House#page1.tif source=Assignment of patents - EMBE to Specialty House#page2.tif								

Docket No.:

Assignment of Patents

WHEREAS, EMBE Enterprises, Inc., hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", a corporation organized in the State of New Jersey and having a place of business at 1568 Jesse Bridge Road, Suite B, Pittsgrove, New Jersey 08318-4563, is interested in assigning the entire right, title, and interest in the following listed U.S. Design Patents (as well as any corresponding foreign counterparts of said U.S. Design Patents):

Design Pat No.	Title	Inventor(s)	Issue Date
		····	
US Pat# D626,184	Dreamcatcher	Stambler, Kenneth	10-26-10
US Pat# D665,854	Eagle Claw	Brookings, Douglas	08-21-12
US Pat# D665,855	Horse Claw	Brookings, Douglas	08-21-12

AND WHEREAS, Specialty House of Creation, Inc., a corporation organized in the State of New Jersey and having a place of business at 1568 Jesse Bridge Road, Pittsgrove, New Jersey 08318, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said U.S. Design Patents (as well as any corresponding foreign counterparts of said U.S. Design Patents);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration the execution of an Asset Purchase Agreement between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE and the promises and Purchase Price recited in that Asset Purchase Agreement, all constituting good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, in and to said U.S. Design Patents (as well as any corresponding foreign counterparts of said U.S. Design Patents), including any reissued or reexamined U.S. Design Patent thereof. Said ASSIGNOR further agrees upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to said ASSIGNOR, to execute any other necessary other documents so that said ASSIGNEE may enjoy all rights, title and interest in said U.S. Design Patents (as well as any corresponding foreign counterparts of said U.S. Design Patents (as well as any corresponding foreign counterparts of said U.S. Design Patents (as well as any corresponding foreign counterparts of said U.S. Design Patents (as well as any corresponding foreign counterparts of said U.S. Design Patents), including, but not limited to, the ability to record the assignment of said U.S. Design Patents (as well as any corresponding foreign counterparts of said ASSIGNEE with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter referred to as "USPTO"), and any other foreign governmental office corresponding to the USPTO for recording the assignment of any corresponding foreign counterparts of said U.S. Design Patents.

The undersigned warrants that he is authorized to execute this Assignment on behalf of Assignor, and that to the best of his knowledge and belief the facts set forth above are true.

Date Signed: May 13, 2013Βv

Enterprises, Inc

Kenneth L. Stambler, President

Page 2 of 2

Docket No .:

State of 1) ss. County of JOh

[Seal if any]

Signature of Notary

My commission expires:

		1
	ARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas	
	PAMELA J. SNELL	6
	My Appt Exp. 4-22-	PIGC
Strange State Sector	My Appl. axp	0011